TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/09/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPS Technologies, Inc.		12/09/2003	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPS Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	301 Highland Avenue
City:	Jenkintown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19046
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2018820	HI-LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)772-7620

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-772-7226

Email: jstapleton@mmwr.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Stapleton
Address Line 1: 123 South Broad Street

Address Line 2: Montgomery, McCracken, Walker & Rhoads
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Stapleton
Signature:	/joseph t stapleton/
Date:	10/23/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0035

900060787

Total Attachments: 5 source=MERGER1#page1.tif source=MERGER2#page1.tif source=MERGER3#page1.tif source=MERGER4#page1.tif source=MERGER5#page1.tif

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

May 10, 2005

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

SPS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

I, Pedro A. Cortés, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Merger

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

dpos

······································	PROPRATION BUREAU	<u> </u>
	icate of Merger or Consolidation Limited Liability Company	
3162864	(15 Pa. C.S. § 8958)	
<u> </u>		
	4 · ·	
- COOPERTH S		1
<u> </u>)	
(IARRISBUR	G. PA 17108-1210	
\$108 plus \$28 additional for each in addition to two	Filed in the Department of State on	110 2003
	Secretary of the Commonwe	alth
	·	N
ad liability company(s), desiring to ef	ts of the 15 Pa.C.S. § 8958 (relating to articles of merger or of ffect a merger or consolidation, hereby state that:	onsolidation), the unde
ed liability company(s), desiring to ef	ffect a merger or consolidation, hereby state that: company surviving the merger or consolidation is:	onsolidation), the unde
1. The name of the limited liability Star Acquisition, LI 2. Check and complete one of the for X. The surviving limited liability or registered office in this Commo	ffect a merger or consolidation, hereby state that company surviving the merger or consolidation is:	ddress of its current ider and the county of
1. The name of the limited liability Star Acquisition, LI 2. Check and complete one of the for X. The surviving limited liability or registered office in this Commo	ompany surviving the merger or consolidation is: C collowing: company is a domestic limited liability company and the (a) a convealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provincely authorized to correct the following information to confor	ddress of its current ider and the county of
1. The name of the limited liability Star Acquisition, LI 2. Check and complete one of the for X. The surviving limited liability or registered office in this Commovenue is (the Department is her Department):	ompany surviving the merger or consolidation is: Collowing: company is a domestic limited liability company and the (a) a convealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provincely suthorized to correct the following information to conformation of the company and the conformation of the correct provincely suthorized to correct the following information to conformation to conformation of the conformation of the conformation of the correct provincely suthorized to correct the following information to conformation of the conformation of the conformation of the conformation of the correct provincely such officer provider.	ddress of its current ider and the county of m to the records of the County
1. The name of the limited liability Star Acquisition, Li 2. Chack and complete one of the for X. The surviving limited liability or registered office in this Commovenue is (the Department is her Department): (a) Number and Street	frect a merger or consolidation, hereby state that company surviving the merger or consolidation is: C collowing: company is a domestic limited liability company and the (a) a convealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provincely authorized to correct the following information to confor City State Zip stered Office Provider	ddress of its current ider and the county of in to the records of the County
1. The name of the limited liability Star Acquisition. LI 2. Check and complete one of the for X. The surviving limited liability of registered office in this Common venue is (the Department is her Department): (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Resisted: CT. Componation. Sys The surviving limited liability of and the (a) address of its	ompany surviving the merger or consolidation is: C company surviving the merger or consolidation is: C company is a domestic limited liability company and the (a) a convealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provincely authorized to correct the following information to confort City State Zip stered Office Provider stered Office Provider sterm company is a qualified foreign limited liability company form a current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name	ddress of its current ider and the county of m to the records of the County County County tracemery and under the laws of of its
1. The name of the limited liability Star Acquisition. LI 2. Creek and complete one of the for X. The surviving limited liability or registered office in this Commovenue is (the Department is her Department): (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered: CT. Comporation. Sys The surviving limited liability of and the (a) address of its commercial registered office p	ompany surviving the merger or consolidation is: C collowing: company is a domestic limited liability company and the (a) a convealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provincely authorized to correct the following information to confor City State Zip stered Office Provider stem company is a qualified foreign limited liability company form	ddress of its current ider and the county of m to the records of the County County County tracemery and under the laws of of its
1. The name of the limited liability Star Acquisition. LI 2. Creek and complete one of the for X. The surviving limited liability or registered office in this Commovenue is (the Department is her Department): (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered: CT. Comporation. Sys The surviving limited liability of and the (a) address of its commercial registered office p	ompany surviving the merger or consolidation is: Company surviving the merger or consolidation is: Company is a domestic limited liability company and the (a) a convealth or (b) name of its commarcial registered office provincely authorized to correct the following information to confort City State Zip stered Office Provider Stem company is a qualified foreign limited liability company form a current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby	ddress of its current ider and the county of m to the records of the County County County tracemery and under the laws of of its
1. The name of the limited liability Star Acquisition. LI 2. Check and complete one of the for X. The surviving limited liability or registered office in this Commovenue is (the Department is her Department): (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered office of the Surviving limited liability of the Commovenue is the Commovenue in the Commovenue is her Department): (b) Name of Commorcial Registered of the and the (a) address of its commovenue is registered office problems information to conference in the conference in the conference information to conference in the commov conference in the	ompany surviving the merger or consolidation is: C company surviving the merger or consolidation is: C company is a domestic limited liability company and the (a) a convealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provincely authorized to correct the following information to confort City State Zip stered Office Provider stream company is a qualified foreign limited liability company form a current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name accorded and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby form to the records of the Department): City State Zip	ddress of its current ider and the county of m to the records of the County County transmerry
1. The name of the limited liability Star Acquisition. Li 2. Check and complete one of the for X. The surviving limited liability of registered office in this Common venue is (the Department is has Department): (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered office produced registered office in the commercial registered office produced registered registered office produced registered regi	ompany surviving the merger or consolidation is: C company surviving the merger or consolidation is: C company is a domestic limited liability company and the (a) a convealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provincely authorized to correct the following information to confort City State Zip stered Office Provider stream company is a qualified foreign limited liability company form a current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name accorded and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby form to the records of the Department): City State Zip	ddress of its current ider and the county of im to the records of the County County It gome ry ied under the laws of of its authorized to correct to County County County

DSCB:15-8958-2

office provider and the o	county of venue of each of	d office in this Commonwe ther domestic limited liabil nerger or comolidation are	ty company an	its commend qualified	rcial registered foreign limited
Name Reg	pistered Office Address	Commercial Register	ed Office Provi	der C	County
SPS Technologies Inc.	, 165 Town	rn Place, Ste ship Line Roa wn, PA 19046	. 200 d	Mo	ontgomery
,	nic compless, one of the fo	_			
The plan of merger or State.	consolidation shall be eff	scrive upon filing these Ar	ticles of Morge	r in the Dep	artment of
	سم مسارين				
" the brought concerned on	consolidation shall be eff	bective on:at			
or corporat Star Acquis SPS Technol	ition, LLC	Adópted b 15 Pa.C.S Adopted b pursuant	y action	OI LI	e sharendld
the plan was authorize	adopted or approved, a	ability company is a party is the case may be by the fithe plin in accordance with	oreign limited li	ishing com	pany (v each o
	iate complete, one of the fo	•		. J S	
The breat of medical of		in full in Exhibit A attacheraission of certain provision of certain provision that amond or co	ns of plan of me	erger or con rative Certif	solidation) the
provisions, if any, of Organization of the st forth in full in Exhibi	the plan of merger or con urviving limited liability of t A attached hereto and m	company as in effect subsected a part heroof. The full se surviving limited liability	test of the plan	of merger o	or consolidation
provisions, if any, of Organization of the st forth in full in Exhibi is on file at the princi	the plan of merger or con urviving limited liability of it A attached hereto and m pal place of business of the	company as in effect subsect ade a part hereof. The full	test of the plan	of merger o	or consolidation
provisions, if any, of Organization of the st forth in full in Exhibits on file at the princi SPS Technolog Number and street	the plan of merger or con urviving limited liability of it A attached hereto and m pal place of business of th gies, Inc.	company as in effect subsect ade a part hereof. The full	text of the plan company, the Zip	of merger of address of v	or consolidation

DSCB: 15-8958-3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger or	
Consolidation to be signed by a duly authorized member or manager thereof this	
9th day of December, 2003	
,	
Star Acquisition, LLC	
Name of Limited Liability Company	
Wham	
nature	
Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer Title	
SPS Technologies, Inc.	
Name of thurses the billy Company Corpor.	tion
Signature	
Chief Executive Officer and President	
Title	
	1

2003095-808

Exhibit A to Certificate of Merger Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 8958(b), Section 1 of the Certificate of Organization of the surviving limited liability company as in effect subsequent to the effective date of the plan shall read in its entirety as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company (designator is required, i.e., "company", "limited" or "limited liability company" or abbreviation):

SPS Technologies, LLC

Portind2-4453260.1 0062232-00178

RECORDED: 10/23/2006